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ECS Division Contacts

	 Battery
Nancy Dudney, Chair
Oak Ridge National Laboratory
dudneynj@ornl.gov • 865.576.4874 (USA)

Zempachi Ogumi, Vice-Chair	 Bor Yann Liaw, Treasurer
Arumugam Manthiram, Secretary	 C. F. Holmes, Division Advisor

	 Corrosion
Alison Davenport, Chair
University of Birmingham
a.davenport@bham.ac.uk • 1214145191 (UK)

Doug Hansen, Vice-Chair	 G. S. Frankel, Division Advisor
Shinji Fujimoto, Secretary/Treasurer 

	 Dielectric Science and Technology
Durga Misra, Chair
New Jersey Institute of Technology
dmisra@njit.edu

K. Sundaram, Vice-Chair	 D. Landheer, Treasurer
O. Leonte, Secretary	       J. C. Flake, Division Advisor

	 Electrodeposition
Gery R. Stafford, Chair
NIST
gery.stafford@nist.gov • 301.975.6412 (USA)

C. Bonhote, Vice-Chair	 H. Deligianni, Treasurer
G. Zangari, Secretary	 Patrik Schmuki, Division Advisor	

	 Electronics and Photonics
Yue Kuo, Chair
Texas A&M University
yuekuo@tamu.edu • 979.845.9807 (USA)

Pablo Chang, First Vice-Chair	 Bernd Kolbesen, Junior Vice-Chair
Andrew M. Hoff, Secretary	 Fan Ren, Treasurer
M. Jamal Deen, Division Advisor

	 Energy Technology
Sundar Narayan, Chair
Jet Propulsion Laboratory
s.r.narayanan@jpl.nasa.gov • 818.354.0013 (USA)

Jean St-Pierre, Vice-Chair	 Alok M. Srivastava, Division Advisor
Jeremy P. Meyers, Secretary

	 Fullerenes, Nanotubes,  
			   and Carbon Nanostructures
Dirk Guldi, Chair
University of Erlangen-Nurnberg
dirk.guldi@chemie.uni-erlangen.de (Germany)

R. Bruce Weisman, Vice-Chair	 F. D’Souza, Treasurer
J.-F. Nierengarten, Secretary	 C. F. Holmes, Division Advisor

	 High Temperature Materials
Eric J. Wuchina, Chair
Naval Surface Warfare Center
eric.wuchina@navy.mil • 301.227.3949 (USA)

E. Traversa, Sr. Vice-Chair	 T. R. Armstrong, Secretary/Treasurer
J. W. Fergus, Jr. Vice-Chair	 D. A. Shifler, Division Advisor

	 Industrial Electrochemistry and  
			   Electrochemical Engineering
John Weidner, Chair
University of South Carolina
weidner@engr.sc.edu (USA)

V. Ramani, Vice-Chair	 David Lockwood, Division Advisor
G. Botte, Secretary/Treasurer

	 Luminescence and Display Materials
Uwe Happek, Chair
University of Georgia
uhappek@hal.physast.uga.edu • 706.542.2859 (USA)

K. C. Mishra, Vice-Chair	 J. Collins, Treasurer
H. A. Comanzo, Secretary 	 Pablo Chang, Division Advisor

	 Organic and Biological Electrochemistry
Albert J. Fry, Chair
Wesleyan University
afry@wesleyan.edu • 860.685.2622

James D. Burgess, Vice-Chair	 Jun-Ichi Yoshida, Secretary/Treasurer
M. Jamal Deen, Division Advisor

	 Physical and Analytical Electrochemistry
Paul C. Trulove, Chair
U.S. Naval Academy
trulove@usna.edu • 410.293.6622

Shelley D. Minteer, Vice-Chair	 Pawel J. Kulesza, Treasurer
Robert A. Mantz, Secretary	 Patrik Schmuki, Division Advisor

	 Sensor 
Jing Li, Chair
NASA Ames Research Center
jingli@mail.arc.nasa.gov • 650.604.4352 (USA)

Zoraida Aguilar, Vice-Chair	 Eric Brosha, Treasurer
Michael Carter, Secretary	 D. Shifler, Division Advisor


